babcock

Waste Type

Agricultural and animal

waste

Disposal Route
Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Agricultural and animal waste Total

Confidential

Confidential Total

Construction and
demolition

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Construction and demolition Total

Electronic and electrical

equipment

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Electronic and electrical equipment Total

Fossil fuel combustion

waste

Composting
Deep well injection
Incineration
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Waste Generated and Disposal Route in Tonnes per Year

2019

45.0

45.8

34.6

34.6

37
46.4

50.1

2020

99.2

99.2

39
65.6

69.5

3.0

2021

70.5
13,2303
13,300.8

1.6
55.8

57.4

8.0
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Waste Generated and Disposal Route in Tonnes per Year

Waste Type

Disposal Route
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Fossil fuel combustion waste Total

Hazardous

Hazardous Total
Industrial non-hazardous

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Other - Treatment

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Industrial non-hazardous Total

Medical waste

Medical waste Total
Municipal

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
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2019
8.0

0.3
43
12.7

0.2
161.4
80.3
46.6
6.1
556.0
136.6
28.5
340.1
1,355.9

0.1

93.7

5.0

1,032.6

1,131.5

13.0

0.6
426.9

2020
5.0

0.2
8.2
0.3
190.9
49.9
48.9
18.4
662.6
63.2
30.1
363.0
1,427.5
0.3

190.8

4.1

0.2
830.0
207.1
1,232.6

15.7

1.0
4720

2021

1.8
9.8

0.6
189.4
40.0
46.6
10.3
537.5
86.1
36.1
565.2
1,512.0
0.8

108.6

4.1

862.6

52.0
1,028.2

14.4

2.4
4255
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Waste Generated and Disposal Route in Tonnes per Year

Waste Type

Municipal Total
Other

Other Total

Persistent organic
pollutant waste

Disposal Route
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Other - Treatment

Other — Organic
converted into energy AD

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Other - Treatment

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill

On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Persistent organic pollutant waste Total

Radioactive waste

Radioactive waste Total
Vehicle and oily wastes

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration (T)
Incineration (m”3)
Landfill (m~3)
On-site storage
Other

Recovery
Recycling

Reuse

Composting

Deep well injection
Incineration
Landfill
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2019
55735
8,999.7

219.1
8,880.1

24,1129

53.8

0.7

309

4.7
90.0

2020
5,516.8
6,339.5

173.9
7,490.6

20,009.4

265.1
4.1
574

47
331.4

1.5
23.0
142.0

0.6
2.0

2021
3,269.0
7,175.3

118.3

10,344.6
0.5

21,350.0

237.5

0.1

349

43
276.9
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Waste Generated and Disposal Route in Tonnes per Year

Waste Type Disposal Route 2019 2020 2021
On-site storage - - -
Other - - -
Recovery 10.6 10.1 0.9
Recycling 47.6 8.1 6.4
Reuse - - -
Vehicle and oily wastes Total 58.2 18.2 7.3
GRAND TOTAL (Tonnes) 26,901.4 23,2182.7 37,563.0

Note — Some radioactive waste measured in m"3. These have been identified within the table and are not
included within the Tonnes Grand Total.
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