

Waste (	Generated and Disposal Ro	ute in Tonnes per \	Year	
Waste Type	Disposal Route	2019	2020	2021
Agricultural and animal waste	Composting	-	-	-
	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	-	-	-
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	0.4	-	0.5
	Recycling	-	-	1.1
	Reuse	-	-	-
Agricultural and animal w	aste Total	0.4	-	1.6
Confidential	Composting	-	-	-
	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	0.7	0.8	0.6
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	-	-	-
	Recycling	45.0	18.2	16.0
	Reuse	-	-	-
<b>Confidential Total</b>		45.8	18.9	16.6
Construction and	Composting	-	-	-
demolition	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	-	-	-
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	-	-	-
	Recycling	34.6	99.2	70.5
	Reuse	-	-	13,230.3
Construction and demolit	ion Total	34.6	99.2	13,300.8
<b>Electronic and electrical</b>	Composting	-	-	-
equipment	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	-	-	-
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	3.7	3.9	1.6
	Recycling	46.4	65.6	55.8
	Reuse	-	-	-
Electronic and electrical ed	quipment Total	50.1	69.5	57.4
Fossil fuel combustion	Composting	-	-	-
waste	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	3.0	8.0



Waste G	enerated and Disposal Ro	ute in Tonnes pe	r Year	
Waste Type	Disposal Route	2019	2020	2021
	Landfill	8.0	5.0	-
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	0.3	-	-
	Recycling	-	-	-
	Reuse	4.3	0.2	1.8
Fossil fuel combustion was	te Total	12.7	8.2	9.8
Hazardous	Composting	-	-	-
	Deep well injection	0.2	0.3	0.6
	Incineration	161.4	190.9	189.4
	Landfill	80.3	49.9	40.0
	On-site storage	46.6	48.9	46.6
	Other	6.1	18.4	10.3
	Recovery	556.0	662.6	537.5
	Recycling	136.6	63.2	86.1
	Reuse	28.5	30.1	36.1
	Other - Treatment	340.1	363.0	565.2
<b>Hazardous Total</b>		1,355.9	1,427.5	1,512.0
Industrial non-hazardous	Composting	-	0.3	0.8
	Deep well injection	_	-	-
	Incineration	0.1	_	-
	Landfill	93.7	190.8	108.6
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	5.0	4.1	4.1
	Recovery	-	0.2	
	Recycling	1,032.6	830.0	862.6
	Reuse	-	207.1	52.0
Industrial non-hazardous T		1,131.5	1,232.6	1,028.2
Medical waste	Composting	- 1,131.3	1,232.0	1,020.2
	Deep well injection	_	_	_
	Incineration	0.1	0.1	0.1
	Landfill	0.4	1.4	0.8
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	_	_	
	Recovery	0.6	0.2	0.1
	Recycling	0.0	0.2	0.1
	Reuse	-	-	
Medical waste Total	IVERISE	1.0	1.7	1.0
	Composting	13.0	15.7	14.4
Municipal	Composting  Doop well injection	13.0	13./	14.4
	Deep well injection	- 0.0	1.0	- 2 4
	Incineration	0.6	1.0	2.4
	Landfill	426.9	472.0	425.5
	On-site storage	-	-	-



Waste	<b>Generated and Disposal Rout</b>	e in Tonnes pe	r Year	
Waste Type	Disposal Route	2019	2020	2021
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	5,573.5	5,516.8	3,269.0
	Recycling	8,999.7	6,339.5	7,175.3
	Reuse	219.1	173.9	118.3
	Other - Treatment	8,880.1	7,490.6	10,344.6
	Other – Organic	-	-	0.5
	converted into energy AD			
Municipal Total		24,112.9	20,009.4	21,350.0
Other	Composting	-	-	-
	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	53.8	265.1	237.5
	On-site storage	-	-	
	Other	0.7	4.1	0.1
	Recovery	-	-	-
	Recycling	30.9	57.4	34.9
	Reuse	-	-	-
	Other - Treatment	4.7	4.7	4.3
Other Total		90.0	331.4	276.9
Persistent organic	Composting	-	-	-
pollutant waste	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	-	-	-
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	-	-	-
	Recycling	-	-	-
	Reuse	-	-	-
Persistent organic polluta	ant waste Total	-	-	-
Radioactive waste	Composting	-	-	-
	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration (T)	8.4	1.5	1.6
	Incineration (m^3)		23.0	4.0
	Landfill (m^3)	211.0	142.0	176.0
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	-	-	-
	Recycling	-	-	-
	Reuse	-	0.6	-
Radioactive waste Total		8.4	2.0	1.6
Vehicle and oily wastes	Composting	-	-	-
·	Deep well injection	-	-	-
	Incineration	-	-	-
	Landfill	-	-	-



Waste Generated and Disposal Route in Tonnes per Year				
Waste Type	<b>Disposal Route</b>	2019	2020	2021
	On-site storage	-	-	-
	Other	-	-	-
	Recovery	10.6	10.1	0.9
	Recycling	47.6	8.1	6.4
	Reuse	-	-	-
Vehicle and oily wastes Total		58.2	18.2	7.3
<b>GRAND TOTAL (Tonnes)</b>		26,901.4	23,2182.7	37,563.0

Note - Some radioactive waste measured in m $^3$ . These have been identified within the table and are not included within the Tonnes Grand Total.